3rd Sub. S.B. 102

BID REQUIREMENTS ON COUNTY OR MUNICIPAL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 2

FEBRUARY 27, 2002

9:20 PM

Senator **Howard A. Stephenson** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 3, Line 62: After "\$40,000," insert "as adjusted for inflation in accordance

with Subsection (6),"

2. Page 4, Line 94: Delete "shall" and insert "may"

3. Page 6, Line 165: Delete "shall" and insert "may"

4. Page 8, Line 238: Delete "shall" and insert "may"